

On June 3, 2020, Keene Beauty Academy signed and returned to the Department the Certification and Agreement and the assurance that Keene Beauty Academy intended to use, no less than 50 percent of the funds received under Section 18004(a)(1) of the CARES Act to provide Emergency Financial Aid Grants to students.

The total amount of funds that Keene Beauty Academy will receive is \$ 47,439 from the Department pursuant to Keene Beauty Academy's Certification and Agreement [for] Emergency Financial Aid Grants to Students.

The total amount of Emergency Financial Aid Grants distributed to students under Section 18004(a)(1) of the CARES Act as of the date of submission has been \$ 23,270

The total number of students at Keene Beauty Academy who are or could be eligible to participate in the Federal student financial aid programs under Section 484 of the Higher Education Act of 1965, as amended, and thus are eligible to receive Emergency Financial Aid Grants to students under Section 18004(a)(1) of the CARES Act is 34 students who were enrolled as of April 15, 2020.

The total number of students who have received an Emergency Financial Aid Grant to students under Section 18004(a)(1) of the CARES Act is 34 enrolled students.

The method(s) used by Keene Beauty Academy to determine which students receive Emergency Financial Aid Grants and how much they would receive under Section 18004(a)(1) of the CARES Act is as follows;

The total number of hours contracted by the 34 enrolled students as of 4/15/2020 being 43,300. The funds to be distributed to students per hour being .5374 cents per hour Keene Beauty Academy contributed 458.40 to bring the total of the funds to be distributed to 23728.40. and bringing the distribution to .548 per hour

The total distribution was as follows;

22 - 1500 contracted hour students received 822.00

5 - 1250 contracted hour students received 685.00

6 - 600 contracted hour students received 328.80

1 - 450 contracted hour student received 246.60

Totals 34 students- 43,300 contracted hours X .548 = \$ 23728.40 Total distributed funds.



Instructions, directions, and guidance provided by Keene Beauty Academy to students concerning the Emergency Financial Aid Grants is as follows.

Each students file contains the following signed documentation.

Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund (HEERF) April 15, 2020

The statutory requirement cited is that the student is required to use the grant funds to cover expenses related to the disruption of campus operations due to the coronavirus. Examples of these expenses include, but are not limited to, eligible expenses under a student's cost of attendance such as:

Food, Housing, Course Materials, Technology, Health care, Childcare

As a student recipient of these grant funds I acknowledge these requirements and agree to gratefully use the funds as outlined by the CARES ACT to support expenses incurred by the COVID -19 crisis while I was enrolled as a student in Keene Beauty Academy as of April 15^{th,} 2020.

My contracted enrollment is for		hours.
I have complet	ed the 19/20 or the	20/21 FAFSA.
I was allocated	dollars	cents, by
Keene Beauty Academy	check number	•
On		
Signed		
Dated		

